HB24-1174

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Van Winkle

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 27, strike "SECTION" and substitute
- 2 "SECTION.".
- 3 Page 5, strike line 1.
- 4 Page 5, line 2, strike "IN SUBSECTION (3)(h) OF THIS SECTION.".
- 5 Page 6, line 2, after "FORCE;" add "AND".
- 6 Page 6, strike lines 8 through 13 and substitute "DAY.".
- 7 Page 6, line 19, strike "CLASS;" and substitute "CLASS AND".
- 8 Page 6, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute "AMMUNITION.".
- 9 Page 7, line 1, strike "EXERCISE AND THE WRITTEN EXAM." and substitute
- 10 "EXERCISE.".
- Page 7, line 4, strike "EXERCISE AND A PASSING SCORE" and substitute
- 12 "EXERCISE.".
- Page 7, strike lines 5 and 6.

** *** ** ***